
SST

SST

SST

W1-93 BERYLLIUM WINDOW ASSEMBLY

W1-91 FILTER ASSEMBLY

P4102010109-930000

P4102010109-910000

AND FOR REF. ONLY

PRIOR TO TESTING.
SENSITIVITY SHALL BE PERFORMED JUST
CALIBRATION OF THE LEAK DETECTOR

FINAL TEST WILL CONSIST OF SURROUNDING
THE CHAMBER (BAGGING) WITH HELIUM. THE
CHAMBER WILL BE REJECTED IF A 2% DEFLECTION
IN THE MOST SENSITIVE RANGE OF THE LEAK
DETECTOR IS SENSED WITHIN 1 MIN.

4. ALL DIMENSIONS WITH [ ] ARE MILLIMETERS

UHV PARTS CLEAN DURING ASSEMBLY AND

LEAK METER DIVISION, SUCH AS:
OF 2 x 10 -10 STANDARD CC/SEC PER
MINIMUM SENSITIVITY FOR HELIUM

  USING A MASS SPECTROMETER WITH
2. DEVICE SHALL BE LEAK TESTED

1. THIS IS A UHV ASSEMBLY. KEEP THE

 NOTES:

DuPONT CEC 24-120B

VEECO MS-9, MS-90 OR MS-18

VARIAN NCR 925 OR 936

ALCATEL ASM-11OTCL

WRAP UP FOR PACKING WITH ALUMINUM FOIL.

PHONE: 1-800-446-8811
MOUNTIAN VIEW CA. 94043
1600 N. SHORELINE BLVD.

DUNIWAY STOCKROOM CORP.

2

1

1

2

PN-275-25

13

721/4 - 20 UNC 2B NUT

12

36.266 I.D. X .062 THK. LOCK WASHER

11

361/4 - 20 X 1 5/8 LG. TIE ROD

141312

PHYSICAL ELECTRONICS INC.

REF. SOURCE

2030800

10

11 I/S ION PUMP 2

P4105091505-830000

9

L5 WHITE BEAM H & V SLITS FIXED MASK ASSY.

1/4 - 28 PLATENUT

5/16 -24 PLATENUT

SST

SST

SST

5/16 - 24 X 2 LG. SOC. HD. SCREW

SST1/4 - 28 X 1 1/4 LG. SOC. HD. SCREW

11

7 9

10 8
5
D

3
D2

E

1
D

48

6

48

6

1

1

11

2

3

4
5

6

7

8

)(8.465 [215.01]

 0.02 A-A-

SECTION A - A

A

A

6509 FLYING CLOUD DRIVE
EDEN PRAIRIE, MINNESOTA 55344

PHONE: 1-612-828-6157
FAX: 1-612-828-6322

3.814 [96.86]

25.664 [651.86]

A1980202

P4102010109-900000-02

W1-90 I.D. FRONT END
COMMISSIONING FILTER/WINDOW

ASSEMBLY

1/4

1 2 D

 .03 [.7620]
.01 [0.25]
.005 [0.127]

.25

125

SEE PARTS LIST

MUSCIA 8/23/84

J. WOTHE 11/3/94

MUSCIA 11/3/94

D. SHU 11/3/94

D. SHU 11/3/94

T.M. KUZAY 11/3/94

D .25=1 4 A1980202

20

15

SST 43/8 - 16 X 1 1/8 LG. SOC. HD. SCREW

14

P4102010109-900100 W1-90 SUPPORT PLATFORM ASSEMBLY 1

D
4

)(.550 [13.98]

OPENING

OPENING

)(.196 [4.98]
OPENING

OPENING

)(19.451 [494.05]

(1.534 [38.96])

)(5.956 [151.28]B

B

B - BVIEW

C

C

VIEW C - C
1W1-94 BERYLLIUM WINDOW ASSEMBLYP4102010109-940000

15

16

P4102010109-900200 W1-90 BELLOWS WELDMENT ASSEMBLY 1

12 13 1417

13

17

MAN. OPER. COPPER SEAL BONNET ANGLE VALVE 1SST

18

Ø2 3/4 CF. COPPER GASKET 7SST

19

1.33 O.D. CF FOUR-WAY CROSS 1SST

20

2 3/4 O.D. CF FOUR-WAY CROSS 1SST

21

1/4 - 20 X 7/8 LG. SOC. HD. SCREW 2SST

PN-800-25

#CSV-1502-CF

#191004

#405000

3.937 [100.00]

13.976 [355.00]

)(.196 [4.98]

VIEW D - D

D

D

C
6

16

22

18

#404000 Ø1.33 CF TEE SST 1

21

22

23

22

23

2SSTMETAL SEALED  BONNET RIGHT-ANGLE VALVE#312015

2SST
2 I/S ION PUMP W/ MAGNET & EQUIPPED

#2020125

24

#9212004 INSTRUMENTATION FEEDTHROUGHT SST 124

25 60SST#8 - 32 PLATENUT#PN-133-25
26 60SST#8 - 32 X 3/4 LG. SOC. HD. SCREW

25 26

3.937 [100.00]

97

SST 927

28 1SST

Ø1.33 CF. COPPER GASKET

27

272625

3

3

3

3

3

3 #191000

1

1

4

3 MDC VACUUM PRODUCTS CORP.
23842 CABOT BLDV.

HAYWARD, CA. 94545-1651
PHONE: 1-800-446-8811

1-800-824-4166
P.O. BOX 518 YREKA, CA. 96097

1967 S. OREGON ST.

NOR-CAL PRODUCTS, INC.4

17

28

19

17

29

#110008 Ø2 3/4 CF. VACUUM FLANGE

Ø1.33 CF. VACUUM FLANGE#110000 SST 129

3

3

A1980202

P4102010109-900000-02

W1-90 I.D. FRONT END
COMMISSIONING FILTER/WINDOW

ASSEMBLY

2 2 D

 .03 [.7620]
.01 [0.25]
.005 [0.127]

.25

125

SEE SHEET 1 OF 2

MUSCIA 11/2/94

J. WOTHE 11/3/94

MUSCIA 11/3/94

D. SHU 11/3/94

D. SHU 11/3/94

T. M. KUZAY 11/3/94

D .25=1 4 A1980202

22.006 [558.94]

16.314 [414.38]

4

2

23

1 NOTE #3 ADDED M.J.M.

SEE NOTE #3

3. WHEN USING A 6" - 8" REDUCING FLANGE
USE VEE BLOCK #P4102010109-900107

M.J.M.NOTE #3 ADDED1

W/ "SAFECON"
2

2 2 #2020125 2 I/S ION PUMP W/

MAGNET & EQUIP. W/ "SAFECON"

VENDERS ADDRESS UPDATED M.J.M.

WAS #2020100 2 I/S I0N PUMP

W1-90  P4102010109-900000-02/A1980202[                                    ]

[                                ]L5 P4105091505-830005-00/A2103700

[                                ]L5 P4105091505-830004-00/A2103600

[                                ]L5 P4105091505-830003-00/A2103200

[                                ]L5 P4105091505-830002-00/A2103100

L5 P4105091505-830001-00/A2103000[                                ]

W1-20 P4102010109-210004-00/A13697[                                 ]

[                                 ]W1-20 P4102010109-210001-00/A13694

[                                 ]W1-20 P4102010109-210002-00/A13695

W1-94 P4102010109-940101-00/A2058400[                                   ]

W1-20 P4102010109-200001-00/A13480[                                 ]

[                                   ]W1-94 P4102010109-940100-00/A2058300

[                                   ]W1-94 P4102010109-940000-00/A2058200[                                   ]W1-90 P4102010109-900200-00/A2069400

W1-90 P4102010109-900108-00/A2034000[                                   ]

W1-90 P4102010109-900107-00/A2033900[                                   ]

W1-90 P4102010109-900106-00/A2033800[                                   ]

W1-90 P4102010109-900101-00/A2033300[                                   ]

W1-90 P4102010109-900100-00/A2033200[                                   ] [                                ]L5 P4105091505-830000-00/A2102900

W1-20 P4102010109-210002-00/A13695[                                 ]

W1-20 P4102010109-210001-00/A13694[                                 ]

W1-93 P4102010109-930101-00/A2012700[                                   ]

W1-93 P4102010109-930100-00/A2012600[                                   ]

W1-93 P4102010109-930000-00/A2012500[                                   ]

[                                 ]W1-20 P4102010109-200001-00/A13480

[                                 ]W1-20 P4102010109-210004-00/A13697

[                                 ]W1-20 P4102010109-200001-00/A13480

W1-91 P4102010109-910100-00/A1980800[                                  ]

W1-91 P4102010109-910004-00/A1980700[                                  ]

W1-91 P4102010109-910003-00/A1980600[                                  ]

W1-91 P4102010109-910002-00/A1980500[                                  ]

W1-91 P4102010109-910000-00/A1980300[                                  ]

[                                  ]W1-91 P4102010109-910001-00/A1980400

[                                    ]W1-90  P4102010109-900000-02/A1980202

WAS #2020100 2 I/S I0N PUMP

M.J.M.
VENDERS ADDRESS UPDATED

MAGNET & EQUIP. W/ "SAFECON"

#2020125 2 I/S ION PUMP W/2

M.J.M.


